

**G.R No 153 of 2012 Reg. No 588 of 2024**

Order No. 86

Dated: 28.10.25

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A.

Received N.E.R of W.A from Sadar P.S. along with prayer for  
issuing order of proclamation against the accused Samden Sherpa.

Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave, hence the case is adjourned.

Fix; **17.12.2025** for E.R of W/A and necessary order.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C  
Darjeeling**