

G.R. 153 of 2012 Reg. No. 588 of 2024

Order No: 87

Dated: 17.12.25

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and necessary order.

Received a fresh prayer for issuance of proclamation and attachment order against the accused.

The prayer is allowed.

Issue proclamation and attachment against the accused at once.

PO is on leave.

To **13.03.2026** for E/R of WPA.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling