

G.R.153 of 2012 Reg. No: 588 of 2024

Order No: 90

Dated: 29.05.2026

Fixed date being declared holiday on account of the Id-Uz-Zoha (Bakrid) the case record is put up today.

Received a report on execution of WPA from Sadar P.S
Darjeeling.

On perusal of the record it appears that one compliance report along with writ of attachment and Nil seizure have been received from Sadar P.S. but no ER of proclamation has yet been received.

Hence let a fresh writ of proclamation be issued against the accused Samden Sherpa.

To: **09.07.2026** for ER of proclamation.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling